505993253 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6039963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CEDAL EQUIPMENT SRL	03/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEDAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	LEVEL 2, LOTEMAU CENTRE BUILDING, VAEA STREET
City:	APIA
State/Country:	SAMOA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16066784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133921

Email: steve@colbynipper.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN M. NIPPER

Address Line 1: 291 E. SHORE DR., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT0001P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. NIPPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. Nipper/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MT0001P_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052273 FRAME: 0547 505993253

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

App. No.:

16/066,784

Filed:

28 June 2018

Titled:

Thermo Induction Press for Welding Printer Circuits and Method Carried

Out Thereof

Assignor:

CEDAL EQUIPMENT S.R.L. Via Cascina Mojetta, 38

Milano (MI) ITALY 20148

Assignee:

CEDAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. Level 2, Lotemau Centre Building,

Vaea Street, Apia, SAMOA

WHEREAS, CEDAL EQUIMENT S.R.L., (hereinafter "Assignor") is the Assignee of all of the rights in and to the above patent application (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all of its rights and interest in and to the Patent Application to CEDAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of said Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, it entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under the Patent Application, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;

AND, for the above considerations, Assignor agrees to promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said Patent Application and all patent rights therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment under seal the date(s) listed below:

CEDAL EQUIMENT S.R.L.

ANTOWIA DAL CIN

Antonia Maria Ďal Cin

CEO

Dated this 2 day of MANCH, 2020.

CEDAL EQUIPMENT CO. LTD.

Shen-Chi WU

Director

Dated this 20 day of work, 2020.

PATENT REEL: 052273 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 03/31/2020